
Second Presbyterian Church: September 2019 
 

Ed Carpenter is Worship Coordinator.  
The Deacons will have sign-up sheets during Fellowship Hour for setup, serving, 

and cleanup. 
 
Sunday, September 1 and Monday, September 2: The church is closed for 
the Labor Day holiday. Honor the sabbath, praise God, give thanks for the legacy 
of labor activists, and have some fun! 
 
Wednesday, September 4: At 5: 15 pm, Worship & Music Committee meets. 
At 7 pm, the choir resumes weekly rehearsals.  
 
Thursday, September 5: First day of the new school year at ARS.  
 
Sunday, September 8, 10:15 am: We’ll welcome everyone back from the 
summer and celebrate communion. Sunday School also begins. 
 
Tuesday, September 10, 6 pm: Trustees meet.  
 
Wednesday, September 11, 12 noon: Our monthly midweek prayer group 
meets at Vivian Tom’s house for prayer, followed by fellowship and lunch, usually 
at a local diner. All are welcome. Please let Vivian know if you will attend. 
 
Sunday, September 15, 10:15 am: During worship today, we will offer a 
blessing of our newly appointed “permanent” Beadle, Deacon Roger Simpson!  
 
Thursday, September 19, 6: 15 pm: Session meets. 
 
Sunday, September 22, 10:15 am: Join us for the Kirking of the School and a 
Children’s Sabbath observance. Stay for a celebratory Fellowship Hour. 
 
Saturday, September 28: NYC Presbytery meets at the Holmes (NY) 
Presbyterian Camp and Conference Center. 
 
Sunday, September 29, 10:15 am: Join us for worship and fellowship, as 
September draws to a close and we Shine a Light on Stewardship. 


